Lynchburg Hornets (1-6, 0-4 ODAC) -vs- Randolph-Macon Yellow Jackets (3-4, 2-1 ODAC)
12/07/99 at Crenshaw Gymnasium; Ashland, Virginia

Date: 12/07/99 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltr;?]:dz;ltég:p-l?é Lynchburg Hornets 21 37 58

Site: Crenshaw Gymnasium; Ashland, Virginia Randolph-Macon Yellow Jackets 44 37 81

Notes: Randolph-Macon now leads the overall series with Lynchburg

22-5 and has wonthe last 16 consecutive meetings. The Yellow

Jackets will next play at homeon Thursday against Bridgewater with

tip-off scheduled for 7:00 p.m.

Lynchburg Hornets 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 HOTT, Jessica * 22 2-3 1-1 6-6 0-1 1 4 0 4 0 0 11

50 BASS, Johari & 21 2-13 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 4 0 1 1 0 5

10 POWELL, Tennessee * 22 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 1 2

40 HEDDEN, Lauren & 22 0-5 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 0 1

44  HOHING, Mindy * 28 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 5 0 1 0

25 SMITH, Erika 19 6-11 2-2 1-3 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 15

32 CARTER, Beth 18 3-6 0-0 8-10 2-2 4 3 1 7 0 2 14

14  JACKSON, Jessica 21 3-8 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 1 2 5 0 2 8

30 HUFFER, Angela 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 2

11  BILLOS, Angela 12 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-56 3-4 21-30 15-27 42 27 7 32 1 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-25 24.00 % 0-0 0.00% 9-12 75.00 %

Second Half 11-31 35.48 % 3-4 75.00 % 12-18 66.67 %

Total 17-56 30.4 % 3-4 75.0% 21-30 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 1 1st-19:13

Randolph-Macon Yellow Jackets 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  RICHARD, Beth * 18 2-6 0-1 5-5 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 3 9

32 ROBERTS, Meredith i 26 3-5 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 6

34  ELLIOT, Bren * 20 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 1 6

52 ZANDO, Renee i 17 1-6 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 2 3 0 0 3

11 MARIANI, Megan * 18 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 0 2

20 BLAKELY, Allison 18 7-9 0-0 4-8 3-3 6 4 0 2 1 0 18

10 CANTLIN, Michelle 16 3-9 1-3 5-7 1-3 4 1 3 0 1 2 12

33 TANNER, Jamie 12 3-5 1-3 1-2 0-5 5 1 4 4 3 2 8

04 CARROLL, Lindsay 21 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 4 2 2 0 1 7

35 KING, Allison 14  2-7 0-3 3-4 2-3 5 2 0 2 1 1 7

23 THOMAS, Lindsay 16 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 4 1 0 0 3

41  GRAY, Margaret 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-58 2-12 23-36 11-29 40 25 21 21 6 11 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-30 56.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 9-13 69.23 %

Second Half 11-28 39.29 % 1-6  16.67 % 14-23 60.87 %

Total 28-58 48.3 % 2-12 16.7 % 23-36 63.9 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9

Points off Turnovers: 38

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 55

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 31 2nd-

11:44

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynchburg Hornets Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph-Macon Yellow Jackets
19:49 TURNOVER by ZANDO,RENEE
MISS JUMPER by BASS,JOHARI 19:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MARIANI,MEGAN
19:24 TURNOVER by ELLIOT,BREN
19:13 FOUL by ZANDO,RENEE
MISS FT by POWELL, TENNESSEE 19:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POWELL, TENNESSEE 19:13 1-0 V1
FOUL by HEDDEN,LAUREN 19:05
18:51 1-2 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
-- ASSIST by RICHARD,BETH
TURNOVER by HEDDEN,LAUREN 18:37
18:27 1-4 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
== ASSIST by ZANDO,RENEE
TURNOVER by HOTT,JESSICA 18:06
18:05 STEAL by RICHARD,BETH
17:59 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOT,BREN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by HOHING,MINDY 17:44
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by POWELL, TENNESSEE 17:32
FOUL by HOTT,JESSICA 17:17

17:17 1-5 H4 GOOD FT by RICHARD,BETH
17:17 1-6 H5 GOOD FT by RICHARD,BETH
17:17 1-7 H6 GOOD FT by RICHARD,BETH
TURNOVER by HOTT,JESSICA 17:02
16:47 1-9 H8 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOT,BREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ZANDO,RENEE

MISS JUMPER by BASS,JOHARI 16:30
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JESSICA o=
MISS LAYUP by HEDDEN,LAUREN 16:21

o= REBOUND DEF by ZANDO,RENEE
16:09 1-11 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARD,BETH
o= ASSIST by MARIANI,MEGAN

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 16:06
15:52 FOUL by CARROLL,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JESSICA 15:27
15:11 TURNOVER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
TURNOVER by BILLOS,ANGELA 14:57
14:56 STEAL by CARROLL,LINDSAY
14:54 1-13 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,LINDSAY(in the paint)
14:38 FOUL by ELLIOT,BREN
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,BETH 14:10
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JESSICA --
TURNOVER by TEAM 14:06
13:58 MISS LAYUP by ZANDO,RENEE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JESSICA --
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JESSICA 13:46
13:46 STEAL by TANNER,JAMIE
13:44 TURNOVER by TANNER,JAMIE
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,BETH 13:40
13:40 BLOCK by TANNER,JAMIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ERIKA 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKELY,ALLISON
13:14 1-15 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,LINDSAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TANNER,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ERIKA 12:59



TURNOVER by CARTER,BETH

REBOUND DEF by HUFFER,ANGELA
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by BASS,JOHARI

MISS LAYUP by BASS,JOHARI

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by HUFFER,ANGELA
MISS JUMPER by BASS,JOHARI
FOUL by POWELL, TENNESSEE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ERIKA
ASSIST by JACKSON,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by BASS,JOHARI
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by HEDDEN,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by HOTT,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ERIKA
ASSIST by CARTER,BETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOHING,MINDY

FOUL by CARTER,BETH

FOUL by SMITH,ERIKA

GOOD FT by CARTER,BETH
GOOD FT by CARTER,BETH

TURNOVER by HOTT,JESSICA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,BETH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CARTER,BETH

3-15

5-15

5-17

5-19

7-19

7-21

7-23

8-23
9-23
9-25

9-27
11-27

T

10

12

14

12

14

16

15
14
16

18
16

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
TURNOVER by BLAKELY,ALLISON

STEAL by TANNER,JAMIE
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

FOUL by BLAKELY,ALLISON

MISS LAYUP by ZANDO,RENEE

REBOUND DEF by BLAKELY,ALLISON
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

MISS 3PTR by KING,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,LINDSAY

GOOD JUMPER by KING,ALLISON

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOT,BREN
ASSIST by MARIANI,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT,BREN
MISS JUMPER by KING,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by MARIANI,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by KING,ALLISON

STEAL by KING,ALLISON

MISS FT by CANTLIN,MICHELLE

REBOUND OFF by KING,ALLISON

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,MEREDITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARIANI,MEGAN

MISS FT by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
REBOUND OFF by KING,ALLISON

GOOD JUMPER by KING,ALLISON
FOUL by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

GOOD LAYUP by MARIANI,MEGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by CANTLIN,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by CANTLIN,MICHELLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MARIANI,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,BETH



REBOUND DEF by HEDDEN,LAUREN
TURNOVER by CARTER,BETH

FOUL by HOTT,JESSICA

TURNOVER by BASS,JOHARI

FOUL by BASS,JOHARI

TURNOVER by HOHING,MINDY

MISS JUMPER by BASS,JOHARI

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JESSICA

GOOD FT by BASS,JOHARI
MISS FT by BASS,JOHARI

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JESSICA
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by HOHING,MINDY

REBOUND OFF by BASS,JOHARI
MISS LAYUP by BASS,JOHARI

STEAL by JACKSON,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by HOHING,MINDY

REBOUND OFF by HUFFER,ANGELA

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by BASS,JOHARI

FOUL by HUFFER,ANGELA

GOOD FT by CARTER,BETH
GOOD FT by CARTER,BETH

STEAL by HOHING,MINDY
MISS LAYUP by HUFFER,ANGELA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARTER,BETH

11-28

11-30

11-31

11-32

11-35

11-37

12-37

13-37
14-37

16-37
16-39

16-40
16-41

17-41
18-41

19-41

H 17

H 19

H 20

H 21

H 24

H 26

H 25

H 24
H 23

H 21
H 23

H 24
H 25

H 24
H 23

H 22

MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,BETH
REBOUND OFF by MARIANI,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by TANNER,JAMIE
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

GOOD FT by TANNER,JAMIE

MISS FT by TANNER,JAMIE

REBOUND OFF by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,JAMIE

GOOD FT by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by CANTLIN,MICHELLE

GOOD 3PTR by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
ASSIST by TANNER,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by TANNER,JAMIE
TURNOVER by TANNER,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by ZANDO,RENEE

GOOD LAYUP by CANTLIN,MICHELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TANNER,JAMIE

FOUL by ZANDO,RENEE

REBOUND DEF by TANNER,JAMIE
TURNOVER by RICHARD,BETH
FOUL by BLAKELY,ALLISON

TURNOVER by ELLIOT,BREN

BLOCK by BLAKELY,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by TANNER,JAMIE
TURNOVER by TANNER,JAMIE

BLOCK by TANNER,JAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,ALLISON(in the paint)

ASSIST by THOMAS,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LINDSAY

GOOD FT by THOMAS,LINDSAY

GOOD FT by THOMAS,LINDSAY
FOUL by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by BLAKELY,ALLISON
TURNOVER by THOMAS,LINDSAY



MISS FT by CARTER,BETH 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,JAMIE
00:33 19-43 H24 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,ALLISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

TURNOVER by HOHING,MINDY 00:12
FOUL by HUFFER,ANGELA 00:08
00:08 MISS FT by CARROLL,LINDSAY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:08 19-44 H 25 GOOD FT by CARROLL,LINDSAY
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,BETH 00:01 21-44 H 23

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynchburg Hornets Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph-Macon Yellow Jackets

MISS JUMPER by HEDDEN,LAUREN 19:44
== REBOUND DEF by MARIANI,MEGAN
19:32 21-46 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOT,BREN

TURNOVER by POWELL, TENNESSEE 19:08
19:06 STEAL by RICHARD,BETH
18:48 MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,BETH
REBOUND DEF by POWELL, TENNESSEE --
TURNOVER by HOTT,JESSICA 18:19
18:18 STEAL by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
18:14 21-48 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARD,BETH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by POWELL, TENNESSEE 17:45
17:44 STEAL by ELLIOT,BREN
17:36 TURNOVER by ZANDO,RENEE
MISS LAYUP by HEDDEN,LAUREN 17:22
REBOUND OFF by BASS,JOHARI --
GOOD LAYUP by BASS,JOHARI(in the paint) 17:19 23-48 H25
17:01 MISS JUMPER by ZANDO,RENEE
— REBOUND OFF by ZANDO,RENEE
FOUL by BASS,JOHARI 16:59
16:57 MISS JUMPER by MARIANI,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by BASS,JOHARI --
TURNOVER by HOHING,MINDY 16:40
16:38 STEAL by RICHARD,BETH
16:31 MISS JUMPER by ZANDO,RENEE
REBOUND DEF by HEDDEN,LAUREN --
16:28 FOUL by ELLIOT,BREN
GOOD 3PTR by HOTT,JESSICA 16:14 26-48 H 22
ASSIST by POWELL, TENNESSEE —
FOUL by HOHING,MINDY 16:00
FOUL by BASS,JOHARI 15:57
15:57 26-49 H 23 GOOD FT by ZANDO,RENEE
15:57 MISS FT by ZANDO,RENEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by CARTER,BETH 15:44
FOUL by CARTER,BETH 15:44
FOUL TECH by TEAM 15:44
15:44 MISS FT by CANTLIN,MICHELLE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:44 26-50 H 24 GOOD FT by CANTLIN,MICHELLE

15:33 MISS LAYUP by ZANDO,RENEE
-- REBOUND OFF by ZANDO,RENEE

15:24 26-52 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ZANDO,RENEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

15:09 FOUL by MARIANI,MEGAN
TURNOVER by CARTER,BETH 15:04
FOUL by HOTT,JESSICA 14:54

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:54



14:54 26-53 H 27 GOOD FT by RICHARD,BETH
14:54 26-54 H 28 GOOD FT by RICHARD,BETH

14:47 FOUL by RICHARD,BETH
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JESSICA 14:39
14:33 MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,BETH
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BETH --
MISS 3PTR by HOHING,MINDY 14:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MARIANI,MEGAN
FOUL by JACKSON,JESSICA 14:09
14:09 MISS FT by MARIANI,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JESSICA ==
MISS LAYUP by HEDDEN,LAUREN 14:04
== REBOUND DEF by MARIANI,MEGAN
13:57 MISS LAYUP by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by HOHING,MINDY ==
TURNOVER by HOHING,MINDY 13:50
13:42 TURNOVER by MARIANI,MEGAN
STEAL by CARTER,BETH 13:41
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ERIKA 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
13:23 26-56 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST by TANNER,JAMIE

TURNOVER by HUFFER,ANGELA 13:06
13:05 STEAL by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
12:50 TURNOVER by ZANDO,RENEE
12:37 FOUL by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by CARTER,BETH 12:37 27-56 H 29
GOOD FT by CARTER,BETH 12:37 28-56 H 28
12:22 MISS JUMPER by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
BLOCK by BASS,JOHARI 12:22
REBOUND DEF by BASS,JOHARI =
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ERIKA 12:14
REBOUND OFF by BASS,JOHARI o
GOOD LAYUP by BASS,JOHARI(in the paint) 12:10 30-56 H 26

12:08 30-59 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by TANNER,JAMIE
-- ASSIST by CARROLL,LINDSAY
MISS JUMPER by BASS,JOHARI 11:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
FOUL by BASS,JOHARI 11:44
11:44 30-60 H 30 GOOD FT by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
11:44 30-61 H 31 GOOD FT by CANTLIN,MICHELLE

MISS JUMPER by BILLOS,ANGELA 11:31
== REBOUND DEF by TANNER,JAMIE
11:24 TURNOVER by TANNER,JAMIE
STEAL by JACKSON,JESSICA 11:22
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JESSICA 11:18
11:18 BLOCK by TANNER,JAMIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BASS,JOHARI 11:15
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JESSICA 11:12
11:12 BLOCK by KING,ALLISON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by HUFFER,ANGELA(in the paint) 11:09 32-61 H29
ASSIST by JACKSON,JESSICA =
10:59 MISS LAYUP by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JESSICA =
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JESSICA 10:48
= REBOUND DEF by KING,ALLISON
10:41 32-63 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,JAMIE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ERIKA 10:31 35-63 H 28



ASSIST by BILLOS,ANGELA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

STEAL by CARTER,BETH
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JESSICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BILLOS,ANGELA

MISS FT by CARTER,BETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARTER,BETH

FOUL by BILLOS,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,BETH
TURNOVER by POWELL, TENNESSEE
FOUL by CARTER,BETH

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ERIKA
ASSIST by BILLOS,ANGELA

MISS FT by BILLOS,ANGELA

FOUL by BILLOS,ANGELA

TURNOVER by CARTER,BETH
FOUL by HOHING,MINDY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ERIKA

MISS FT by SMITH,ERIKA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ERIKA

GOOD FT by HOTT,JESSICA

GOOD FT by HOTT,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by HEDDEN,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by POWELL, TENNESSEE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by HEDDEN,LAUREN

10:30
10:20
10:20
10:05
09:49
09:32
09:19
09:03
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:54
08:48
08:48

08:48
08:41
08:29
08:29
08:29
08:20

08:12
07:56
07:56
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:43
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
06:58
06:49
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:15

05:59
05:44
05:27
05:19
05:05

04:47

37-63

37-65

38-65

38-66
41-66

41-68

41-69
41-70

41-71

43-71

44-71
45-71
45-73

H 26

H 28

H 27

H 28
H 25

H 27

H 28
H 29

H 30

H 28

H 27
H 26
H 28

TURNOVER by KING,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by TANNER,JAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,ALLISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,LINDSAY

FOUL by BLAKELY,ALLISON

FOUL by KING,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by KING,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by BLAKELY,ALLISON

MISS FT by BLAKELY,ALLISON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BLAKELY,ALLISON

MISS FT by BLAKELY,ALLISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLAKELY,ALLISON

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,ALLISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARROLL,LINDSAY

FOUL by CARROLL,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by KING,ALLISON

GOOD FT by KING,ALLISON

GOOD FT by KING,ALLISON

GOOD FT by KING,ALLISON

MISS FT by KING,ALLISON

FOUL by ELLIOT,BREN

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT,BREN
FOUL by ELLIOT,BREN

FOUL by THOMAS,LINDSAY

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,ALLISON(in the paint)

ASSIST by THOMAS,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by KING,ALLISON
TURNOVER by CARROLL,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
TURNOVER by BLAKELY,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by BLAKELY,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by KING,ALLISON



GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ERIKA(in the paint) 04:37 47-73 H26
ASSIST by HEDDEN,LAUREN --

04:27 TURNOVER by KING,ALLISON
STEAL by POWELL, TENNESSEE 04:22

04:22 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by POWELL, TENNESSEE 04:22 48-73 H 25
MISS FT by POWELL, TENNESSEE 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:15 48-75 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,ALLISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,LINDSAY

MISS LAYUP by HOHING,MINDY 04:04
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,BETH --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,BETH(in the paint) 04:01 50-75 H 25
03:45 MISS LAYUP by BLAKELY,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by HOTT,JESSICA =
03:39 FOUL by CARROLL,LINDSAY
GOOD FT by HOTT,JESSICA 03:39 51-75 H?24
GOOD FT by HOTT,JESSICA 03:39 52-75 H23
FOUL by HOHING,MINDY 03:25
03:25 52-76 H24 GOOD FT by BLAKELY,ALLISON
03:25 MISS FT by BLAKELY,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:13 FOUL by THOMAS,LINDSAY
GOOD FT by HOTT,JESSICA 03:13 53-76 H 23
GOOD FT by HOTT,JESSICA 03:13 54-76 H 22

03:04 54-78 H24 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,ALLISON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CANTLIN,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by JACKSON,JESSICA 02:53
02:52 STEAL by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
FOUL by HUFFER,ANGELA 02:42

02:42 54-79 H 25 GOOD FT by BLAKELY,ALLISON
02:42 54-80 H 26 GOOD FT by BLAKELY,ALLISON

TURNOVER by JACKSON,JESSICA 02:29
02:10 MISS 3PTR by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
== REBOUND OFF by BLAKELY,ALLISON
02:06 MISS JUMPER by BLAKELY,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by HEDDEN,LAUREN ==
MISS LAYUP by HOHING,MINDY 01:57
== REBOUND DEF by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
01:42 MISS LAYUP by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by POWELL, TENNESSEE ==
01:40 FOUL by BLAKELY,ALLISON
MISS FT by HEDDEN,LAUREN 01:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEDDEN,LAUREN 01:40 55-80 H 25
01:09 MISS 3PTR by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ERIKA ==
00:53 FOUL by GRAY,MARGARET
GOOD FT by SMITH,ERIKA 00:53 56-80 H 24
MISS FT by SMITH,ERIKA 00:53
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,BETH ==
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,BETH 00:53
00:53 BLOCK by CANTLIN,MICHELLE
REBOUND OFF by BASS,JOHARI --
MISS LAYUP by BASS,JOHARI 00:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by CARTER,BETH 00:46
00:32 TURNOVER by CARROLL,LINDSAY
GOOD JUMPER by HOTT,JESSICA 00:21 58-80 H 22
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20
FOUL by HOTT,JESSICA 00:19

00:19 MISS FT by THOMAS,LINDSAY



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:19 58-81 H 23 GOOD FT by THOMAS,LINDSAY
MISS JUMPER by BASS,JOHARI 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



